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Agenda Item #: 3-C-1 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: May 19, 2009 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Workshop 

Engineering & Public Works 
Roadway Production Division 

[ ] Public Hearing 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: 

A) A Contract with Hardrives, Inc., (Hardrives), the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the 
amount of $1,864,859.45 for the construction of Seminole Pratt Whitney Road Phase 1, from 
S.R. 80 to South of Okeechobee Boulevard, to perform clearing and grubbing and drainage 
improvements (Project); and 

B) A Budget Amendment of $1,480 in the Road Impact Fee Fund-Zone 3 to recognize 
reimbursement funding from AT&T for reimbursable utility work and appropriate it to 
Seminole Pratt Whitney Road Phase 1, from S.R. 80 to South of Okeechobee Boulevard. 

SUMMARY: Approval of this Contract will allow Palm Beach County to issue a Notice to Proceed to 
begin construction of the Project. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for the Project is 15% 
overall. The SBE participation committed for the Project by Hardrives is 15.31 %. The time limit for 
the completion of all work under this contract shall be no more than 240 calendar days. Approval of 
this Budget Amendment will recognize reimbursement funding from AT&T for reimbursable utility 
work and appropriate it to the Project account. Following this Project, the utilities will be relocated 
from the east side to the west side. When that is completed, Palm Beach County will bid out the 
actual road construction, widening from two to four lanes. 

District 6 (MRE) 

Background ~nd Justification: Bids were received by the Engineering Department on March 3, 
2009. Hardnves was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The Office of Small Business 
Assistance issued its SBE evaluation on March 19, 2009. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Sketch 
2. Contracts 
3. Contract Pages C-1 and C-2 
4. SBE Evaluation Letter 
5. Bid Tabulation 
6. Budget Amendment 
7. Budget Availability Statement 

Recommended by: 
--=-:----:-::-----=--::---------------------Division Director Date 

~ 

Approved By: /J / t [JJ.,k Jt e/ 0 '; 
-------,Jr--:c::-o-'u'-n-ty~E .... n~g~in_;e::e.....::r~---------...I.D:J..a-=t=-e=.L..:......!:..._ __ _ 



. . • 

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2009 2010 
$2.064,305 _-0 ___ - _ 

-0- -0-
<$1.480> -0-

-0- -0-
-0- -0-

$2.062.825 -0-

2011 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

2012 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes___ No__L 
Budget Acct No.: 
Fund 3503 Dept 361 Unit 0725 RevSrc/Object 6948/6551-8201 

4011 721 W006 6543 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Road Impact Fee Fund - Zone 3 
Seminole Pratt Whitney Road /SR 80 to S of Okeechobee Blvd 
Utility Relocation Reimbursements 
Water Utilities 

Construction Contract 
Contingency 
Testing Lab 
Staff Costs-Roadway 

-Eng Serv 
-Const Coord 

Project Cost 
AT&T Reimbursement Funding 
Fiscal Impact 

Water Utilities Funding 
Road Program Funding 

$1,864,859.45 
$ 55,945.55 
$ 12,000.00 
$ 37,500.00 
$ 19,000.00 
$ 75,000.00 
$2,064,305.00 
<$ 1,480.00> 
$2,062,825.00 

$ 33,590.00 
$2,029,235.00 

2013 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: -·~-..a.OA.©1"'-""'nJ1Ju:b~·~-· i.c::L~;..,._ _____ _ 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

Department Director 

This Contract complies with our 
contract review requirements. 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 
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PROJECT LOCATION 
PROJECT #1997511A~C 

ATTACHMENT #1 

SEMINOLE PRATT WHITNEY ROAD - PHASE 1 
S.R. 80 TO S. OF OKEECHOBEE BLVD. 

~ BEE BLVD 

!1901 

t:IEE,· 

r----..;:____;_:. 

~ ,__ ___ , 

LOCATION SKETCH 



ATTACHMENT #3 

CONTRACT 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

ss 

COUNTY OF PALM BEAOI 

This Contract, made this ___ day of _____________ , A.D. 2009, by 
and between PALM BEAOI COUNI'Y, a Political SUbdivision of the State of Florida, 
(hereinafter called the party of the first part}, and Hardrives, Inc. 
of West Palm Beach, Florida, and their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, 
(hereinafter called the party of the second part}: 

WI'INESSE"IH: The party of the second part agrees with the said party of the first 
part, for the consideration herein mentioned at his, its or their own proper cost and 
expense to do all the work and furnish all necessary labor, materials, equipment, 
machinery, tools, apparatus, services, state workiren's conpensation and 
unemployrrent conpensation truces incurred in the performance of the contract, and 
means of transportation for the canplete construction of: 

SEMIN:>LE PRATI' WHITNEY ROAD 
{PHASE 1) 
S.R. 80 TO SOU'lll OF OKJmCHDBEE BOCLEVARD 
PAIM BEACH CX>UNTY, FLORIDA - PROJECI' NO. 1997511A-C 

IN THE AMOUNT OF: 
ONE MILLION, EIGHT HONDRED SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND, EIGHT HONDRED FIFI'Y NINE OOLLARS 
45/100 

$1,864,859.45 
(IN FIGURES} 

{IN WORDS} 

in Palm Beach County, Florida, in the manner and to the full extent as set forth in 
the Contract Documents therefore and the Contract Documents relative thereto, are made 
a part of this Agreement as canpletely as if set forth herein, to the satisfaction of 
the party of the first part, or its duly authorized representative. 

The said party of the second part further agrees for the consideration herein 
mentioned to corrmence the work with adequate forces and equipment within fourteen (14) 
calendar days of the date set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" . The time limit for 
the canpletion of all work tmder this contract shall be two hundred forty ( 240 } 
calendar days. The date fixing this period upon the calendar shall be established and 
stated . in the "Notice to Proceed" . After ccmnencement of the work, it shall be 
properly dispatched toward canpletion, to the satisfaction of the Engineer, and shall 
be fully canpleted within the time limit. It is tmderstood and agreed that the time 
limit for canpletion of said work is the essence of the contract and should the 
contractor fail to canplete the work within the time limit, it is agreed that for such 
calendar day that any work provided for in these Contract Documents shall remain 
incanplete after the time limit has expired, including any official extension of the 
time limit; the sum per day given in the contained schedules shall be deducted fran 
tronies due the Contractor, not as a penalty, but as liquidated ( in accordance with 
Section 8-10.2 of the General Provisions} damages and added expense for supervision. 

C-1 



The Contractor shall take into account all contingent 1NOrk which has to be done 

by other parties arising from any cause whatsoever, and shall not plead his want 

of knowledge of such contingent work as an excuse for delay in his work, or for 

its non-performance. 

IN WI1NESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract to be executed and. 

sealed the day and year first written above. 

ATI'EST: 

SHARON R. BOCK, 
Clerk & COITptroller 

By: 
Deputy Clerk 

PAIM BF.Arn COUNTY, FWRI~, a 
Political Subdivision of the State of Florida 

BOARD OF COUNTY CONISSIOJERS 

By: ---------------John F. Koons, Chairman 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

£10-dr 4~~ 
OVED AS TO TERMS 

AND CONDITIONS 

/
lk_ _ _.a~_,p___./ (23.---u_·L/~ _j'-

HARDRIVES, INC. ----------------
(witness signature) (Corporate Nan-e) 

a Florida corporation 

(insert; state of ~ 

By JU. /uJ.,. 
(signature) 

Kathleen Dolence W. Allen Poston 

(witness name printed) (print signatory's name) 

Its Vice President 
--------------(print title) 

i-10-07 
(date of execution) 

(Corporate Seal) 

C-2 



Offlnof 
Small Bulncss AllbtAnec 

50 Sauth Military Trail, 
Sulte209 

Wesl Palm Be.lb, FL 3341!1 

(56 l) fi 1 fi..liMO 

1-'I\X: (561)616--68'0 

www.pbcoov.com/or;oo 

• 
Palm Beach Coanty 

Board of Coonty 
Commilslonen 

Jeff Knom, Chairman 

Burt Aaroru,on. Vluc Chainrum 

KllffllT.Mllf'CUS 

Shelley Vana 

Dl!ltriC1.'1 

Je!l!I 1:. Santamaria 

DAD: 

'!(): 

ftCN: 

. SUJ!I.Jll:CT : . 

ATTACHMENT #4 

M~rch 19, 2009 

David Young, P.E., Special Projects Manager 
Roadway Production Divisio~~ 

Allen Gray - Manger, 1:>alm e y Office of 
Small Buslness 1\.sslstancc Cf 
Tanoy W11 l i ams, compliance Speciali.st T ~-·· 

Ca.pliance ReYiew on Project No. 199751 -
Sllllinole Pratt Whitney ltoad - Pba• e 1 S.R. 80 t:o 
S. o~ Okeechol:MNt Bo111aY1lrd 

The followj_ng is a Compliance Review of SBI::: participation 
on the above-mentioned project. 

LoWBIDDD: 

Phone: 
Bid Opening: 
I3id Amount: 
Goal: 
Goal Achieved: 

HARDRIVES, INC. 
2101 S. Congress Avenue 
Delr.ay Beach, FL 33445 
S61-2·1e-04!:i6 
Mar.ch 3, 2009 
$1,864,859.45 
151 Owerall 
15.311 

Addle L. oreene SD Participation: 
BR) Co:rcel Corp. $476,000.00 

Co•• ty Admlelltntor 

Robert Welsm111. P.n. 
2ND Low BIDDER: 

Phone: 
Bid Amount: 
Goal: 
Goal Aclhie'Nd: 

Pave 1 o~ 2 
Projec~ 1197511.A-C 

x ,60 
$285,600.00 15.311 

GIANNITTI CONTRACTING CORP. 
6340 Sims nrive 
Sterling Heights, MI 48313 
954-972-8104 
$1,897,531.60 
151 Oftrall 
6.351 



FRCJ'I· :OSBA FAX t-0. :5616166850 Mar. 19 2009 08:41~ P2 

SBB Parilc~pation: 
(HB) 1Southern Tr,msport 
(RT,) Odums Sod 
(SB)Dennis Leavy 
(SD) Robert 'l'ramhlay 
(SB)Marlln Fencf::1 

3RD Low BIDDER: 

!:'hone: 
Bld !\mount: 
Goal: 
Goal. Aabi•vlld: 

m Parucipailon: 
(SB) Popp Construction 
(SA) Anything in Fence 
(HB) Southf!rn 'J'ran!'lport. 
(SR) nennis Leavy 
(BL) Odums Sod, Inc. 

$ o.oo 
$ 20,101.28 
$ 20,940.00 
$ 42,276.00 
$ :n.,91,60 
$120,608.88 

PAJ.M BEACH GRADING 
1250 Cuteway Road 
Lake Park, FL 33403 
561-842-9551 
$1,933,400.80 
15% 
1s.se, 

$ '-9,500.00 
$ 37,418.00 
$186,470.30 
$ 27~780.00 
$ .?9st lOl. 28 
$301,269.58 

0.00% 
l.06% 
1.10\ 
2.22% 
1.9"/\ 
6.351 

1.52% 
1.94% 
9,64% 
1.44% 
1.041 

15.58% 

The low bidder, HARDRIVES,INC.,has met the SBE goul for this 
project. 

c: Tammy Fields, Assistant County httorney 
File 

1 Southern '1'.rilnsport stated on itis .Sch~dnl~ 7 thot it wc&s 
~ubc.:ontracting i te total price to a non-c.:tsrtified SBE 1mhcontr<>r.to:r so 
OSRA could not cowit Southern Tranl'!po:rt's prlce as SI:!!!: participatfon. 

Page 2 o~ 2 
Project 19t7511A-C 
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··$E~~~,~-;:~:::~~::;:~::~E I 
. PB_ :c P~OJEcf~o J997Sl.lA~¢ 

, ,' "'",, ,, . .,.,J, .f°' ' . , ·• ... ~~--"- ,',•, .• 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION 

. ·. ·. ·. ·. >: •. •. • < ••. •: • > •:: : REGut.AA ROADWAY It.EMS < • ·. · .. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

1 MOBILIZATION 

2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 

3 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS (TTCP)(SEE GP'S) 

4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP'S) 

5 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 

6 CLEARING & GRUBBING 

7 REGULAR EXCAVATION 

8 LAKE EXCAVATION (SEE SP'S) 

9 l:MBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE) 

10 STABILIZATION (12") (TYPE B) 

11 BASEROCK BASE (6.5") 

12 BASEROCK (4")(SIDEWALK) 

13 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-111 (l.25")(SIDEWALK) 

14 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1 (1.5" AVG) 

15 CONCRETE CLASS I (ENDWALLS) 

16 CONCRETE CLASS I (RETAINING WALLS) 

17 CONCRETE CLASS I (SPILLWAY) 

18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) 

19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) 

20 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE B) (>10') 

21 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) 

22 INLET TYPE C (MODIFIED) 

23 INLETS {DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE E (SPECIAL) (>10') 

24 MANHOLES (P-7) 

25 MANHOLES (J-7) 

26 MANHOLES (J-7) (>10') 

27 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (15") 

QTY. UNIT 

1 LS 

1 LS 

1 LS 

1 LS 

200 LF 

1 LS 

1,959 CY 

25,000 CY 

14,000 CY 

2,800 SY 

2,750 SY 

2,072 SY 

2,072 SY 

2,750 SY 

9.1 CY 

15 CY 

14.4 CY 

1 EA 

14 EA 

1 EA 

1 EA 

7 EA 

1 EA 

11 EA 

8 EA 

19 EA 

179 LF 

HARDRIVES, INC. GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP. PALM BEACH GRADING, INC 
MEDIAN 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT f; ·-•·· 
J;)t:;1:t ' 

$140,000.00 $140,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $94,000.00 

$37,000.00 $37,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $107,000.00 $107,000.00 $87,600.00 I' 

$500.00 $500.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $2,750.00 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,000.00 I•? 
r:· 

$10.00 $2,000.00 $10.50 $2,100.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $12.00 -\ 

$42,000.00 $42,000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $55,000.00 
:( 

v. 

$3.00 $5,877.00 $3.00 $5,877.00 $1.45 $2,840.55 $4.00 .. -..... 

$1.40 $35,000.00 $3.00 $75,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $3.00 
<), 

$3.00 $42,000.00 $3.00 $42,000.00 $1.50 $21,000.00 $3.70 ;• 

$4.70 $13,160.00 $2.00 $5,600.00 $4.25 $11,900.00 $4.70 

$9.00 $24,750.00 $9.00 $24,750.00 $11.50 $31,625.00 $10.00 
•••••• 

$10.00 $20,720.00 $6.90 $14,296.80 $10.50 $21,756.00 $9.45 .. · 

$7.60 $15,747.20 $8.40 $17,404.80 $12.50 $25,900.00 $9.05 ;,_ 

$7.20 $19,800.00 $9.80 $26,950.00 $14.50 $39,875.00 $9.80 '"i_ 

$470.00 $4,277.00 $700.00 $6,370.00 $750.00 $6,825.00 $720.00 ✓ : 

$700.00 $10,500.00 $700.00 $10,500.00 $695.00 $10,425.00 $695.00 ! 

$250.00 $3,600.00 $550.00 $7,920.00 $650.00 $9,360.00 $500.00 
,: 

$2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,060.00 $2,060.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $2,705.00 1.' 

$2,860.00 $40,040.00 $2,400.00 $33,600.00 $4,650.00 $65,100.00 $2,900.00 1:) 

$6,360.00 $6,360.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $6,541.84 

$1,860.00 $1,860.00 $1,240.00 $1,240.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $1,894.00 !i: 
$1,370.00 $9,590.00 $960.00 $6,720.00 $4,200.00 $29,400.00 $1,450.00 Jc 
$6,140.00 $6,140.00 $2,045.00 $2,045.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $5,800.00 

(/· 

: 

$1,900.00 $20,900.00 $1,825.00 $20,075.00 $3,800.00 $41,800.00 $1,950.00 

$3,730.00 $29,840.00 $2,700.00 $21,600.00 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,800.00 ;-.. 
.. 

$3,760.00 $71,440.00 $6,790.00 $129,010.00 $6,800.00 $129,200.00 $4,300.00 

$27.50 $4,922.50 $38.00 $6,802.00 $26.00 $4,654.00 $30.00 

1 of 15 



F:\ROADWAY\PRO\1997\97511A-C\SPECS_AWARD_FORMS\Bid Tab\SPW_030309_Median.xls 

Item 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

iEMINOLEPRATTWHITNEY ROAD ~PHASE I 
. :s.R~~o ros:hi=okEEcHoeEE eLvD. 

'•~icitt0Jecr&oi~91s12.A-c 
•\:c.._: •• , N <~,c~; • ....,_ > 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (18") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (24") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (30") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (36") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (42") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (48") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (54") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (60") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (72") 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (58" X 91") 

PIPE BIT COATED CORR STEEL fGA 12) (18" SD) 

STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 

JACK AND BORE 18" PIPE (INCL. A CONTINGENCY OF 30 LF) 

MITERED END SECTION (18" ROUND) 

MITERED END SECTION (72" ROUND) 

PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (6") 

PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (4") 

PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (3") (BLEEDER) 

PIPE HANDRAIL- GUIDERAIL (STEEL) 

FENCE (TYPE B) ( 6' W/TOP RAIL) (GREEN VINYL COATED) 

SLIDE GATE (12FT WIDE) (6' W/TOP RAIL)(GREEN VINYL COATED) 

RESET EXISTING FENCE (SPECIAL) 

SEED AND MULCH 

SODDING 

TREE RELOCATION UNITS (TRU) (SEE SP'S) 

SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION (SEE SP'S) 

RECORD DRAWINGS (SEE SP'S) 

QTY. UNIT 

3,048 LF 

234 LF 

355 LF 

1,259 LF 

1,322 LF 

448 LF 

1,565 LF 

1,893 LF 

470 LF 

48 LF 

20 LF 

100 LF 

310 LF 

1 EA 

1 EA 

310 LF 

53 LF 

10 LF 

184 LF 

1,320 LF 

1 EA 

735 LF 

7,891 SY 

11,145 SY 

30 EA 

1 LS 

1 LS 

TOTAL REGULAR ROADWAY ITEMS 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$28.60 $87,172.80 

$69.00 $16,146.00 

$51.00 $18,105.00 

$69.00 $86,871.00 

$83.75 $110,717.50 

$101.00 $45,248.00 

$124.00 $194,060.00 

$143.00 $270,699.00 

$214.00 $100,580.00 

$355.00 $17,040.00 

$50.00 $1,000.00 

$3.50 $350.00 

$454.00 $140,740.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$16,960.00 $16,960.00 

$15.00 $4,650.00 

$14.00 $742.00 

$13.00 $130.00 

$45.00 $8,280.00 

$20.00 $26,400.00 

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 

$11.00 $8,085.00 

$0.45 $3,550.95 

$1.30 $14,488.50 

$190.00 $5,700.00 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$1,822,689.45 

2 of 15 

GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP. PALM BEACH GRADING, INC 
MEDIAN 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT . ,:/:.;,:;' .:{' 

$42.00 $128,016.00 $30.00 $91,440.00 $32.00 .. 

$51.00 $11,934.00 $36.00 $8,424.00 $65.54 

$60.00 rf~-'.l~~,~i:~,~ 1)1ij;, $46.00 $16,330.00 $58.00 ·,. 

$75.00 $94,425.00 $57.00 $71,763.00 $75.00 

$85.00 $112,370.00 $70.00 $92,540.00 $85.50 
. 

$105.00 $47,040.00 $85.00 $38,080.00 $105.00 ,;,_ 

$118.00 $184,670.00 $110.00 $172,150.00 $135.00 

$144.00 $272,592.00 $130.00 $246,090.00 $146.10 /'-: 

$215.00 $101,050.00 $180.00 $84,600.00 $225.00 

$365.00 $17,520.00 $270.00 $12,960.00 $362.50 

$73.00 $1,460.00 $40.00 $800.00 $50.00 

$23.00 $2,300.00 $7.50 $750.00 $8.50 i,; 

$451.00 $139,810.00 $525.00 $162,750.00 $475.00 

$384.00 $384.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 

$6,060.00 $6,060.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $10,593.00 

$11.00 $3,410.00 $12.00 $3,720.00 $14.00 

$10.00 $530.00 $12.00 $636.00 $13.00 

$9.00 $90.00 $10.00 $100.00 $12.30 •. 
:. 

$71.00 $13,064.00 $45.00 $8,280.00 $50.00 k 
$20.00 $26,400.00 $18.90 $24,948.00 $19.85 s 

$1,260.00 :/:;y::i. /'·'"""-'- !'•,:-,:-
$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,400.00 

:,. 

; '}. ..,,." •,.; }",_, ·~. :;.· ·:••-
.. 

$6.00 $4,410.00 $10.00 $7,350.00 $10.00 i-'' 

$1.50 $11,836.50 $0.50 $3,945.50 $0.70 / 

$2.50 $27,862.50 $2.75 $30,648.75 $2.40 
:, 

$158.00 $4,740.00 $175.00 $5,250.00 $175.00 

$525.00 $525.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

$22,000.00 $22,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,198.00 
... 

b ••~$'l;$3~;rl9f6() : + $1,886,865.80 
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Item 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

. 1$tMINOlEiPMTT WHITNEY .ROAD. PiiASE I 

•s:a.801'05. OFOKEECH08(EBLVD . . 

\ :fSC PROJEct~o 1997512.A-c· 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

. . . . . : < : < tONtiNGtNC:V ITEMS > 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

FLOWABLE FILL 

PREMIUM FOR CONFLICT STRUCTURES (SEE SP'S) 

STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 

VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARDS (NON-MOT) 

TRAFFIC SAFE1Y OFFICER (NON-MOT) 

TEMPORARY FENCE (SECURITY) 

DEFLECT 6" DIP WM (INCL ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC) 

DEFLECT 24" DIP WM (INCL ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC.) 

FM CONFLICT MANHOLE (W/18" PIPE & 30" CASING) 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT WM & APPURTENANCES 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT BURIED CABLE 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE 

QTY. UNIT 

10 CY 

1 EA 

100 LF 

21 E/D 

60 HR 

680 LF 

40 LF 

20 LF 

1 EA 

100 LF 

100 LF 

100 LF 

100 LF 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS 
I 

TOTAL BID 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

'• 

$153.00 $1,530.00 

$3,390.00 $3,390.00 

$7.50 $750.00 

$20.00 $420.00 

$50.00 $3,000.00 

$5.00 $3,400.00 

$153.00 $6,120.00 

$690.00 $13,800.00 

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 

$6.40 $640.00 

$6.40 $640.00 

$7.40 $740.00 

$7.40 $740.00 

$42,170.00 

$1,864,859.45 

3 of 15 

GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP. PALM BEACH GRADING, INC 
MEDIAN 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 'c, ·:.;,, .. :•.· ,.;: -.Jf;/ 
. 

t' 

$359.00 $3,590.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $170.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,400.00 ir' 
$18.00 $1,800.00 $5.00 $500.00 $7.50 

$125.00 $2,625.00 $35.00 $735.00 $28.00 ;•;.· 

$75.00 $4,500.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 '! 

$4.00 $2,720.00 $10.00 $6,800.00 $4.35 1;, 
.,. 

$133.00 $5,320.00 $150.00 $6,000.00 $144.00 ;. 

$1,040.00 $20,800.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 $700.00 > 

$16,000.00 $16,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $7,142.00 '· 

$5.00 $500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $6.50 ,· .. 

$5.00 $500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $6.40 

$5.00 $500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $7.40 

$5.00 $500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $7.40 I 
$60,355.00 $46,535.00 

ci:•rc;:.: ~· :;:,,...,,<\~';.,;.; ·;i~zj $1,933,400.80 
• '• ·,u···• 
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ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE, INC. 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

. . . . . . .< REGULAR RQAPWAV: ITEMS < > . 

1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $212,000.00 $212,000.00 

2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $51,614.00 $51,614.00 

3 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS (TTCP)(SEE GP'S) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

5 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 200 LF $15.00 $3,000.00 

6 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 LS $58,090.00 $58,090.00 

7 REGULAR EXCAVATION 1,959 CY $10.00 $19,590.00 

8 LAKE EXCAVATION (SEE SP'S) 25,000 CY $2.50 $62,500.00 

9 EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE) 14,000 CY $6.00 $84,000.00 

10 STABILIZATION (12") (TYPE B) 2,800 SY $5.20 $14,560.00 

11 BASEROCK BASE (6.5") 2,750 SY $10.00 $27,500.00 

12 BASEROCK (4")(SIDEWALK) 2,072 SY $9.45 $19,580.40 

13 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-111 (l.25")(SIDEWALK) 2,072 SY $9.80 $20,305.60 

14 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1 (1.5" AVG) 2,750 SY $8.75 $24,062.50 

15 CONCRETE CLASS I (ENDWALLS) 9.1 CY $448.80 $4,084.08 

16 CONCRETE CLASS I (RETAINING WALLS) 15 CY $445.00 $6,675.00 

17 CONCRETE CLASS I (SPILLWAY) 14.4 CY $360.00 $5,184.00 

18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) 1 EA $2,550.00 $2,550.00 

19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) 14 EA $2,754.00 $38,556.00 

20 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE B) (>10') 1 EA $6,120.00 $6,120.00 

21 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) 1 EA $1,785.00 $1,785.00 

22 INLET TYPE C (MODIFIED) 7 EA $1,326.00 $9,282.00 

23 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE E (SPECIAL) (>10') 1 EA $5,916.00 $5,916.00 

24 MANHOLES (P-7) 11 EA $1,836.00 $20,196.00 

25 MANHOLES (J-7) 8 EA $3,877.50 $31,020.00 

26 MANHOLES (J-7) (>10') 19 EA $3,621.00 $68,799.00 

27 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (15") 179 LF $26.55 $4,752.45 

4 of 15 

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$199,952.00 $199,952.00 

$121,100.00 $121,100.00 

$5,320.00 $5,320.00 

$6,600.00 $6,600.00 

$8.00 $1,600.00 

$85,000.00 $85,000.00 

$3.80 $7,444.20 

$1.50 $37,500.00 

$5.00 $70,000.00 

$2.21 $6,188.00 

$9.00 $24,750.00 

$6.00 $12,432.00 

$8.80 $18,233.60 

$7.80 $21,450.00 

$443.63 $4,037.03 

$435.00 $6,525.00 

$350.00 $5,040.00 

$2,520.60 $2,520.60 

$2,722.24 $38,111.36 

$6,049.43 $6,049.43 

$1,764.42 $1,764.42 

$1,310.71 $9,174.97 

$5,847.78 $5,847.78 

$1,814.83 $19,963.13 

$3,554.04 $28,432.32 

$3,579.25 $68,005.75 

$26.21 $4,691.59 

BERGERON LAND 
DEVELOPMENT, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$199,000.00 $199,000.00 

$87,600.00 $87,600.00 

$750.00 $750.00 

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 

$16.00 $3,200.00 

$60,000.00 $60,000.00 

$5.00 $9,795.00 

$3.00 $75,000.00 

$2.50 $35,000.00 

$7.00 $19,600.00 

$11.00 $30,250.00 

$7.00 $14,504.00 

$8.30 $17,197.60 

$9.50 $26,125.00 

$444.00 $4,040.40 

$510.00 $7,650.00 

$1,010.00 $14,544.00 

$2,525.00 $2,525.00 

$2,725.00 $38,150.00 

$6,050.00 $6,050.00 

$1,775.00 $1,775.00 

$1,325.00 $9,275.00 

$5,850.00 $5,850.00 

$1,825.00 $20,075.00 

$3,525.00 $28,200.00 

$3,575.00 $67,925.00 

$28.25 $5,056.75 

AKA SERVICES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$120,000.00 $120,000.00 

$38,500.00 $38,500.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 

$10.06 $2,012.00 

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 

$3.64 $7,130.76 

$3.31 $82,750.00 

$3.79 $53,060.00 

$2.00 $5,600.00 

$12.00 $33,000.00 

$9.00 $18,648.00 

$8.00 $16,576.00 

$8.00 $22,000.00 

$720.00 $6,552.00 

$720.00 $10,800.00 

$720.00 $10,368.00 

$2,450.00 $2,450.00 

$2,600.00 $36,400.00 

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 

$1,900.00 $1,900.00 

$1,350.00 $9,450.00 

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 

$1,850.00 $20,350.00 

$2,750.00 $22,000.00 

$5,600.00 $106,400.00 

$25.00 $4,475.00 



F:\ROADWAY\PRO\1997\97511A-C\SPECS_AWARD_FORMS\Bid Tab\SPW_030309_Median.xls 

ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE, INC. 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

28 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (18") 3,048 LF $27.55 $83,972.40 

29 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (24") 234 LF $66.30 $15,514.20 

30 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (30") 355 LF $49.00 $17,395.00 

31 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (36") 1,259 LF $66.30 $83,471.70 

32 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (42") 1,322 LF $80.60 $106,553.20 

33 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (48") 448 LF $97.95 $43,881.60 

34 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (54") 1,565 LF $119.40 $186,861.00 

35 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT {CLASS Ill 160") 1.893 LF $137.70 $260,666.10 

36 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (72") 470 LF $206.05 $96,843.50 

37 PIPE [ONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (58" X 91") 48 LF $341.70 $16,401.60 

38 PIPE BIT COATED CORR STEEL (GA 12) (18" SD) 20 LF $48.00 $960.00 

39 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 100 LF $3.10 $310.00 

40 JACK AND BORE 18" PIPE (INCL. A CONTINGENCY OF 30 LF) 310 LF $436.60 $135,346.00 

41 MITERED END SECTION (18" ROUND) 1 EA $951.05 $951.05 

42 MITERED END SECTION (72" ROUND) 1 EA $16,320.00 $16,320.00 

43 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (6") 310 LF $14.30 $4,433.00 

44 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (4") 53 LF $13.30 $704.90 

45 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (3") (BLEEDER) 10 LF $12.30 $123.00 

46 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL (STEEL) 184 LF $44.75 $8,234.00 

47 FENCE (TYPE B) ( 6' W/TOP RAIL) (GREEN VINYL COATED) 1,320 LF $16.75 $22,110.00 

48 SLIDE GATE (12FT WIDE) (6' W/TOP RAIL)(GREEN VINYL COATED) 1 EA $1,430.00 $1,430.00 

49 RESET EXISTING FENCE (SPECIAL) 735 LF $6.15 $4,520.25 

50 SEED AND MULCH 7,891 SY $0.40 $3,156.40 

51 SODDING 11,145 SY $1.30 $14,488.50 

52 TREE RELOCATION UNITS (TRU) (SEE SP'S) 30 EA $205.00 $6,150.00 

53 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

54 RECORD DRAWINGS (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $8,585.00 $8,585.00 

TOTAL REGULAR ROADWAY ITEMS $1,950,104.43 
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HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 

-COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$27.22 $82,966.56 

$65.54 $15,336.36 

$48.40 $17,182.00 

$65.54 $82,514.86 

$79.65 $105,297.30 

$96.79 $43,361.92 

$117.96 $184,607.40 

$136.11 $257,656.23 

$205.00 $96,350.00 

$337.76 $16,212.48 

$47.39 $947.80 

$13.50 $1,350.00 

$450.00 $139,500.00 

$957.83 $957.83 

$16,131.81 $16,131.81 

$14.12 $4,377.20 

$13.11 $694.83 

$12.10 $121.00 

$70.31 $12,937.04 

$18.90 $24,948.00 

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 

$10.00 $7,350.00 

$0.39 $3,077.49 

$1.21 $13,485.45 

$200.00 $6,000.00 

$2,656.25 $2,656.25 

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 

$1,959,452.99 

BERGERON LAND 
DEVELOPMENT, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$29.25 $89,154.00 

$65.50 $15,327.00 

$48.25 $17,128.75 

$65.25 $82,149.75 

$79.25 $104,768.50 

$96.25 $43,120.00 

$117.50 $183,887.50 

$135.50 $256,501.50 

$203.00 $95,410.00 

$337.00 $16,176.00 

$47.50 $950.00 

$3.00 $300.00 

$380.00 $117,800.00 

$960.00 $960.00 

$16,200.00 $16,200.00 

$14.00 $4,340.00 

$13.00 $689.00 

$12.00 $120.00 

$44.00 $8,096.00 

$19.00 $25,080.00 

$1,210.00 $1,210.00 

$10.00 $7,350.00 

$2.25 $17,754.75 

$2.60 $28,977.00 

$152.00 $4,560.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$21,000.00 $21,000.00 

$1,960,147.50 

I AKA SER\nCES, ··~ I 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$32.00 $97,536.00 

$40.00 $9,360.00 

$58.00 $20,590.00 

$95.00 $119,605.00 

$95.00 $125,590.00 

$110.00 $49,280.00 

$150.00 $234,750.00 

$177.00 $335,061.00 

$237.00 $111,390.00 

$389.00 $18,672.00 

$40.00 $800.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$530.00 $164,300.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 

$22.00 $6,820.00 

$20.00 $1,060.00 

$20.00 $200.00 

$20.00 $3,680.00 

$20.00 $26,400.00 

$1,284.00 $1,284.00 

$10.00 $7,350.00 

$2.00 $15,782.00 

$3.00 $33,435.00 

$250.00 $7,500.00 

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 

$16,000.00 $16,000.00 

$2,087,366.76 
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ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE, INC. 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

· ·.·.··•·•·••••••••••••••••toNi•N~tNcv 1tEtv1s••••••·•·•···· 
55 FLOWABLE FILL 10 CY $148.00 $1,480.00 

56 PREMIUM FOR CONFLICT STRUCTURES (SEE SP'S) 1 EA $3,264.00 $3,264.00 

57 STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 100 LF $7.15 $715.00 

58 VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARDS (NON-MOT) 21 E/D $22.00 $462.00 

59 TRAFFIC SAFETY OFFICER (NON-MOT) 60 HR $56.50 $3,390.00 

60 TEMPORARY FENCE (SECURITY) 680 LF $5.75 $3,910.00 

61 DEFLECT 6" DIP WM (INCL ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC) 40 LF $146.90 $5,876.00 

62 DEFLECT 24" DIP WM (INCL ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC.) 20 LF $663.00 $13,260.00 
-

63 FM CONFLICT MANHOLE (W/18" PIPE & 30" CASING) 1 EA $6,732.00 $6,732.00 

64 SUPPORT AND PROTECT WM & APPURTENANCES 100 LF $6.15 $615.00 

65 SUPPORT AND PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES 100 LF $6.15 $615.00 

66 SUPPORT AND PROTECT BURIED CABLE 100 LF $7.15 $715.00 

67 SUPPORT AND PROTECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE 100 LF $7.15 $715.00 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS $41,749.00 
I 

TOTAL BID $1,991,853.43 
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HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$146.20 $1,462.00 

$3,226.36 $3,226.36 

$9.00 $900.00 

$25.00 $525.00 

$50.00 $3,000.00 

$4.00 $2,720.00 

$145.19 $5,807.60 

$655.36 $13,107.20 

$6,654.37 $6,654.37 

$6.05 $605.00 

$6.05 $605.00 

$7.06 $706.00 

$7.06 $706.00 

$40,024.53 

$1,999,477.52 

BERGERON LAND 
DEVELOPMENT, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$145.00 $1,450.00 

$3,225.00 $3,225.00 

$7.00 $700.00 

$25.00 $525.00 

$47.00 $2,820.00 

$4.00 $2,720.00 

$145.00 $5,800.00 

$655.00 $13,100.00 

$6,650.00 $6,650.00 

$6.00 $600.00 

$6.00 $600.00 

$7.00 $700.00 

$7.00 $700.00 

$39,590.00 

$1,999,737.50 

AKA SERVICES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$200.00 $2,000.00 

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 

$16.00 $1,600.00 

$54.00 $1,134.00 

$60.00 $3,600.00 

$6.00 $4,080.00 

$20.00 $800.00 

$1,300.00 $26,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$20.00 $2,000.00 

$20.00 $2,000.00 

$20.00 $2,000.00 

$20.00 $2,000.00 

$65,214.00 

$2,152,580.76 
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Item 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

·seMiif9ie PAAfrWHl'l'NEY,ROAO .~<PHA5£;1 

· lisisqr9~.;0FfKE~CK9~~E~LVD, 
< ·i1BC::·PROJ£CT NO.l9.97Si1A< ·•• 

_L:.__..o..i::, .. '."'._...:.:::..__:··· ~" -"'.. ,. , ,._~,' ' ·,-,. ,, , ; ·- ., 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

•• • ••• · •••••••. • •• • • •••• •• ••• • ••••• ••••REGULA~ROADWAV iTEMS •••• •·• .· .. ·· .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ' . . . . . 

MOBILIZATION 

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS (TTCP)(SEE GP'S) 

NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP'S) 

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 

CLEARING & GRUBBING 

REGULAR EXCAVATION 

LAKE EXCAVATION (SEE SP'S) 

EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE) 

STABILIZATION (12") (TYPE B) 

BASEROCK BASE (6.5") 

BASEROCK (4")(SIDEWALK) 

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-111 (l.25")(SIDEWALK) 

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1 {1.5" AVG) 

CONCRETE CLASS I (ENDWALLS) 

CONCRETE CLASS I (RETAINING WALLS) 

CONCRETE CLASS I (SPILLWAY) 

INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) 

INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) 

INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE B) (>10') 

INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) 

INLET TYPE C (MODIFIED) 

INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE E (SPECIAL) (>10') 

MANHOLES (P-7) 

MANHOLES (J-7) 

MANHOLES (J-7) (>10') 

PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (15") 

QTY. UNIT 

1 LS 

1 LS 

1 LS 

1 LS 

200 LF 

1 LS 

1,959 CY 

25,000 CY 

14,000 CY 

2,800 SY 

2,750 SY 

2,072 SY 

2,072 SY 

2,750 SY 

9.1 CY 

15 CY 

14.4 CY 

1 EA 

14 EA 

1 EA 

1 EA 

7 EA 

1 EA 

11 EA 

8 EA 

19 EA 

179 LF 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$94,000.00 $94,000.00 

$102,000.00 $102,000.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$12.00 $2,400.00 

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 

$5.00 $9,795.00 

$1.10 $27,500.00 

$6.00 $84,000.00 

$5.00 $14,000.00 

$8.00 $22,000.00 

$13.50 $27,972.00 

$8.00 $16,576.00 

$7.20 $19,800.00 

$1,100.00 $10,010.00 

$450.00 $6,750.00 

$500.00 $7,200.00 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 

$3,300.00 $46,200.00 

$8,600.00 $8,600.00 

$1,600.00 $1,600.00 

$2,900.00 $20,300.00 

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 

$2,000.00 $22,000.00 

$2,700.00 $21,600.00 

$4,900.00 $93,100.00 

$50.00 $8,950.00 
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COMMUNITY ASPHALT 
CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$75,506.00 $75,506.00 

$301,230.00 $301,230.00 

$6,967.00 $6,967.00 

$18,218.00 $18,218.00 

$16.20 $3,240.00 

$73,613.00 $73,613.00 

$7.20 $14,104.80 

$1.05 $26,250.00 

$4.S0 $63,000.00 

$2.50 $7,000.00 

$11.20 $30,800.00 

$10.90 $22,584.80 

$9.05 $18,751.60 

$12.40 $34,100.00 

$476.10 $4,332.51 

$826.80 $12,402.00 

$216.40 $3,116.16 

$2,705.00 $2,705.00 

$2,922.00 $40,908.00 

$6,943.00 $6,943.00 

$1,894.00 $1,894.00 

$1,407.00 $9,849.00 

$6,277.00 $6,277.00 

$1,948.00 $21,428.00 

$3,815.00 $30,520.00 

$3,842.00 $72,998.00 

$28.10 $5,029.90 

SHELTRA & SONS 
CONSTRUCTION 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$37,500.00 $37,500.00 

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$12.00 $2,400.00 

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 

$2.00 $3,918.00 

$1.25 $31,250.00 

$3.50 $49,000.00 

$2.50 $7,000.00 

$9.00 $24,750.00 

$7.00 $14,504.00 

$9.50 $19,684.00 

$10.50 $28,875.00 

$750.00 $6,825.00 

$350.00 $5,250.00 

$350.00 $5,040.00 

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 

$3,300.00 $46,200.00 

$7,500.00 $7,500.Q0 

$1,600.00 $1,600.00 

$1,600.00 $11,200.00 

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 

$4,000.00 $44,000.00 

$5,400.00 $43,200.00 

$5,700.00 $108,300.00 

$48.00 $8,592.00 

JOHN CARLO, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$220,000.00 $220,000.00 

$190,000.00 $190,000.00 

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 

$11.00 $2,200.00 

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 

$2.50 $4,897.50 

$5.00 $125,000.00 

$2.50 $35,000.00 

$5.25 $14,700.00 

$8.00 $22,000.00 

$6.00 $12,432.00 

$8.20 $16,990.40 

$9.25 $25,437.50 

$470.00 $4,277.00 

$700.00 $10,500.00 

$700.00 $10,080.00 

$2,750.00 $2,750.00 

$2,900.00 $40,600.00 

$6,400.00 $6,400.00 

$1,900.00 $1,900.00 

$1,450.00 $10,150.00 

$6,200.00 $6,200.00 

$1,950.00 $21,450.00 

$3,800.00 $30,400.00 

$3,800.00 $72,200.00 

$30.00 $5,370.00 
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·tJ$E~lt40,~E tiRAJT Wttl'.T'NEY~OAD ., PHASE t · 
'• ·. S.R_5Jci TOS. t>F C>KE£bH9BEE ~~VD • 

. ,ac: ,,oJECT NO 1997511A-C: 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT 

28 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (18") 3,048 LF 

29 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (24") 234 LF 

30 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (30") 355 LF 

31 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (36") 1,259 LF 

32 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (42") 1,322 LF 

33 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (48") 448 LF 

34 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) {54") 1,565 LF 

35 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT /CLASS Ill (60") 1.893 LF 

36 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT {CLASS 11) (72") 470 LF 

37 PIPE CONC~ETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (58" X 91") 48 LF 

38 PIPE BIT COATED CORR STEEL (GA 12) (18" SD) 20 LF 

39 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 100 LF 

40 JACK AND BORE 18" PIPE (INCL A CONTINGENCY OF 30 LF) 310 LF 

41 MITERED END SECTION (18" ROUND) 1 EA 

42 MITERED END SECTION (72" ROUND) 1 EA 

43 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (6") 310 LF 

44 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (4") 53 LF 

45 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (3") {BLEEDER) 10 LF 

46 PIPE HANDRAIL- GUIDERAIL (STEEL) 184 LF 

47 FENCE (TYPE B) ( 6' W/TOP RAIL) (GREEN VINYL COATED) 1,320 LF 

48 SLIDE GATE (12FT WIDE) (6' W/TOP RAIL)(GREEN VINYL COATED) 1 EA 

49 RESET EXISTING FENCE (SPECIAL) 735 LF 

so SEED AND MULCH 7,891 SY 

51 SODDING 11,145 SY 

52 TREE RELOCATION UNITS (TRU) (SEE SP'S) 30 EA 

53 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION (SEE SP'S) 1 LS 

54 RECORD DRAWINGS (SEE SP'S) 1 LS 

TOTAL REGULAR ROADWAY ITEMS 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$45.00 $137,160.00 

$63.00 $14,742.00 

$66.00 $23,430.00 

$98.00 $123,382.00 

$96.00 $126,912.00 

$105.00 $47,040.00 

$140.00 $219,100.00 

$160.00 $302,880.00 

$225.00 $105,750.00 

$360.00 $17,280.00 

$66.00 $1,320.00 

$1.00 $100.00 

$510.00 $158,100.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 

$16.00 $4,960.00 

$16.00 $848.00 

$20.00 $200.00 

$46.00 $8,464.00 

$18.00 $23,760.00 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 

$10.00 $7,350.00 

$1.25 $9,863.75 

$2.40 $26,748.00 

$160.00 $4,800.00 

$1,600.00 $1,600.00 

$8,700.00 $8,700.00 

$2,125,842.75 
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COMMUNITY ASPHALT 
CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$29.20 $89,001.60 

$70.30 $16,450.20 

$51.90 $18,424.50 

$70.30 $88,507.70 

$85.50 $113,031.00 

$103.90 $46,547.20 

$126.60 $198,129.00 

$146.10 $276,567.30 

$218.60 $102,742.00 

$362.50 $17,400.00 

$50.90 $1,018.00 

$8.10 $810.00 

$463.20 $143,592.00 

$1,028.00 $1,028.00 

$17,315.00 $17,315.00 

$15.20 $4,712.00 

$14.10 $747.30 

$13.00 $130.00 

$47.50 $8,740.00 

$20.50 $27,060.00 

$2,597.00 $2,597.00 

$10.80 $7,938.00 

$0.45 $3,550.95 

$2.75 $30,648.75 

$162.30 $4,869.00 

$2,164.00 $2,164.00 

$9,198.00 $9,198.00 

$2,146,686.27 

SHELTRA & SONS 
CONSTRUCTION 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$52.00 $158,496.00 

$54.00 $12,636.00 

$64.00 $22,720.00 

$90.00 $113,310.00 

$115.00 $152,030.00 

$150.00 $67,200.00 

$190.00 $297,350.00 

$205.00 $388,065.00 

$275.00 $129,250.00 

$400.00 $19,200.00 

$52.00 $1,040.00 

$10.00 $1,000.00 

$600.00 $186,000.00 

$1,130.00 $1,130.00 

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 

$11.00 $3,410.00 

$8.00 $424.00 

$7.00 $70.00 

$50.00 $9,200.00 

$20.00 $26,400.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$12.00 $8,820.00 

$0.50 $3,945.50 

$1.50 $16,717.50 

$175.00 $5,250.00 

$1,500.82 $1,500.82 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$2,230,252.82 

JOHN CARLO, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$30.50 $92,964.00 

$69.00 $16,146.00 

$52.00 $18,460.00 

$69.00 $86,871.00 

$83.00 $109,726.00 

$110.00 $49,280.00 

$135.00 $211,275.00 

$145.00 $274,485.00 

$225.00 $105,750.00 

$360.00 $17,280.00 

$50.00 $1,000.00 

$4.00 $400.00 

$450.00 $139,500.00 

$1,100.00 $1,100.00 

$16,900.00 $16,900.00 

$15.00 $4,650.00 

$14.00 $742.00 

$13.00 $130.00 

$45.50 $8,372.00 

$19.00 $25,080.00 

$1,210.00 $1,210.00 

$11.00 $8,085.00 

$1.20 $9,469.20 

$2.20 $24,519.00 

$160.00 $4,800.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$5,100.00 $5,100.00 

$2,240,728.60 
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Item 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

·SEMJNqlE·t>RATT Vll~ITNE'f,ROAD -~ PHASE J 

fS.R."tP~O,.l OF (JKEECti08EE liLVt> . 
.. !;i'.P$~:Pttt:;,,tcT No,1997511A< 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

. . . . . < < < < (:C>Nf~~~EN(:Y ITEMS > > . 

FLOWABLE FILL 

PREMIUM FOR CONFLICT STRUCTURES {SEE SP'S) 

STORM SEWER CLEANING {EXIST.) {24" OR LESS) {SEE SP'S) 

VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARDS {NON-MOT) 

TRAFFIC SAFETY OFFICER {NON-MOT) 

TEMPORARY FENCE {SECURITY) 

DEFLECT 6" DIP WM {INCL. ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC) 

DEFLECT 24" DIP WM {INCL ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC) 

FM CONFLICT MANHOLE {W/18" PIPE & 30" CASING) 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT WM & APPURTENANCES 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT BURIED CABLE 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE 

QTY. UNIT 

10 CY 

1 EA 

100 LF 

21 E/D 

60 HR 

680 LF 

40 LF 

20 LF 

1 EA 

100 LF 

100 LF 

100 LF 

100 LF 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS 

TOTAL BID 

RANGER CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$230.00 $2,300.00 

$4,200.00 $4,200.00 

$6.30 $630.00 

$32.00 $672.00 

$64.00 $3,840.00 

$4.00 $2,720.00 

$100.00 $4,000.00 

$1,040.00 $20,800.00 

$16,000.00 $16,000.00 

$10.00 $1,000.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$60,662.00 

$2,186,504.75 
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COMMUNITY ASPHALT 
CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$156.90 $1,569.00 

$3,463.00 $3,463.00 

$5.40 $540.00 

$27.10 $569.10 

$53.30 $3,198.00 

$4.35 $2,958.00 

$155.80 $6,232.00 

$703.40 $14,068.00 

$7,142.00 $7,142.00 

$6.S0 $650.00 

$6.50 $650.00 

$7.55 $755.00 

$7.55 $755.00 

$42,549.10 

$2,189,235.37 

SHELTRA & SONS 
CONSTRUCTION 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$300.00 $3,000.00 

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 

$10.00 $1,000.00 

$30.00 $630.00 

$50.00 $3,000.00 

$5.00 $3,400.00 

$60.00 $2,400.00 

$800.00 $16,000.00 

$14,000.00 $14,000.00 

$10.00 $1,000.00 

$6.00 $600.00 

$5.00 $500.00 

$5.00 $500.00 

$52,030.00 

$2,282,282.82 

JOHN CARLO, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$307.00 $3,070.00 

$3,400.00 $3,400.00 

$17.50 $1,750.00 

$31.00 $651.00 

$35.50 $2,130.00 

$4.25 $2,890.00 

$155.00 $6,200.00 

$700.00 $14,000.00 

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 

$6.40 $640.00 

$6.40 $640.00 

$7.40 $740.00 

$7.40 $740.00 

$43,851.00 

$2,284,579.60 
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RIO-BAK CORPORATION 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY . . UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

. ·.·•:•:•:•:•:::.:•:••·•·:•:·•·······••REGUlAAROADWAVltEMS·•·••·•··•··· .................................... '. 

1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $70,000.00 $70,000.00 

2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $370,000.00 $370,000.00 

3 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS (TTCP)(SEE GP'S) 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $44,000.00 $44,000.00 

5 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 200 LF $13.00 $2,600.00 

6 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 LS $120,000.00 $120,000.00 

7 REGULAR EXCAVATION 1,959 CY $4.00 $7,836.00 

8 LAKE EXCAVATION (SEE SP'S) 25,000 CY $5.00 $125,000.00 

9 EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE) 14,000 CY $2.00 $28,000.00 

10 STABILIZATION (12") (TYPE B) 2,800 SY $7.00 $19,600.00 

11 BASEROCK BASE (6.5") 2,750 SY $12.00 $33,000.00 

12 BASEROCK (4")(SIDEWALK) 2,072 SY $12.00 $24,864.00 

13 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-111 (l.25")(SIDEWALK) 2,072 SY $11.00 $22,792.00 

14 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1 (1.5" AVG) 2,750 SY $11.00 $30,250.00 

15 CONCRETE CLASS I (ENDWALLS) 9.1 CY $440.00 $4,004.00 

16 CONCRETE CLASS I (RETAINING WALLS) 15 CY $700.00 $10,500.00 

17 CONCRETE CLASS I {SPILLWAY) 14.4 CY $410.00 $5,904.00 

18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) 1 EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) 14 EA $2,700.00 $37,800.00 

20 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE B) (>10') 1 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

21 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) 1 EA $1,750.00 $1,750.00 

22 INLET TYPE C (MODIFIED) 7 EA $1,300.00 $9,100.00 

23 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE E (SPECIAL) (>10') 1 EA $5,800.00 $5,800.00 

24 MANHOLES (P-7) 11 EA $1,800.00 $19,800.00 

25 MANHOLES (J-7) 8 EA $3,525.00 $28,200.00 

26 MANHOLES (J-7) (>10') 19 EA $3,550.00 $67,450.00 

27 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (15") 179 LF $26.00 $4,654.00 
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B&B UNDERGROUND 
CONTRACTORS, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 

$57,500.00 $57,500.00 

$5,200.00 $5,200.00 

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 

$12.00 $2,400.00 

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 

$4.00 $7,836.00 

$3.50 $87,500.00 

$5.00 $70,000.00 

$3.50 $9,800.00 

$7.75 $21,312.50 

$7.45 $15,436.40 

$11.35 $23,517.20 

$10.95 $30,112.50 

$880.00 $8,008.00 

$880.00 $13,200.00 

$1,210.00 $17,424.00 

$3,649.86 $3,649.86 

$3,712.35 $51,972.90 

$6,541.84 $6,541.84 

$2,330.18 $2,330.18 

$2,008.68 $14,060.76 

$5,380.04 $5,380.04 

$2,884.89 $31,733.79 

$7,930.50 $63,444.00 

$2,021.00 $38,399.00 

$45.93 .$8,221.47 ... 

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS, INC. SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP . 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$66,000.00 $66,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 

$165,000.00 $165,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 

$2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 

$17,600.00 $17,600.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

$10.00 $2,000.00 $9.30 $1,860.00 

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 

$5.00 $9,795.00 $7.00 $13,713.00 

$2.60 $65,000.00 $5.00 $125,000.00 

$3.40 $47,600.00 $3.70 $51,800.00 

$6.00 $16,800.00 $6.35 $17,780.00 

$13.00 $35,750.00 $8.50 $23,375.00 

$9.00 $18,648.00 $11.30 $23,413.60 

$8.00 $16,576.00 $9.70 $20,098.40 

$10.50 $28,875.00 $9.25 $25,437.50 

$730.00 $6,643.00 $1,550.00 $14,105.00 

$480.00 $7,200.00 $485.00 $7,275.00 

$385.00 $5,544.00 $385.00 $5,544.00 

$3,100.00 $3,100.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 

$3,200.00 $44,800.00 $2,850.00 $39,900.00 

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

$3,125.00 $21,875.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 

$7,650.00 $7,650.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 

$2,125.00 $23,375.00 $2,000.00 $22,000.00 

$2,900.00 $23,200.00 $4,400.00 $35,200.00 

$4,300.00 $81,700.00 $6,700.00 $127,300.00 

$52.00 $9,308.00 $70.00 $12,530.00 
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RIO-BAK CORPORATION 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

28 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (18") 3,048 LF $27.00 $82,296.00 

29 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (24") 234 LF $65.00 $15,210.00 

30 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (30") 355 LF $48.00 $17,040.00 

31 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (36") 1,259 LF $65.00 $81,835.00 

32 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (42") 1,322 LF $79.00 $104,438.00 

33 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (48") 448 LF $96.00 $43,008.00 

34 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (54") 1,565 LF $117.00 $183,105.00 

35 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS Ill (60") 1.893 LF $135.00 $255,555.00 

36 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (72") 470 LF $223.00 $104,810.00 

37 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (58" X 91") 48 LF $335.00 $16,080.00 

38 PIPE BIT COATED CORR STEEL (GA 12) (18" SD) 20 LF $47.00 $940.00 

39 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 100 LF $3.00 $300.00 

40 JACK AND BORE 18" PIPE (INCL A CONTINGENCY OF 30 LF) 310 LF $428.00 $132,680.00 

41 MITERED END SECTION (18" ROUND) 1 EA $950.00 $950.00 

42 MITERED END SECTION (72" ROUND) 1 EA $16,000.00 $16,000.00 

43 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (6") 310 LF $14.00 $4,340.00 

44 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (4") 53 LF $13.00 $689.00 

45 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (3") (BLEEDER) 10 LF $12.00 $120.00 

46 PIPE HANDRAIL- GUI DERAIL (STEEL) 184 LF $58.20 $10,708.80 

47 FENCE ffYPE B) ( 6' W/TOP RAIL) (GREEN VINYL COATED) 1,320 LF $18.90 $24,948.00 

48 SLIDE GATE (12FT WIDE) (6' W/TOP RAIL)(GREEN VINYL COATED) 1 EA $1,200.00 $1,200.00 

49 RESET EXISTING FENCE (SPECIAL) 735 LF $10.00 $7,350.00 

50 SEED AND MULCH 7,891 SY $0.45 $3,550.95 

51 SODDING 11,145 SY $1.49 $16,606.05 

52 TREE RELOCATION UNITS (TRU) (SEE SP'S) 30 EA $200.00 $6,000.00 

53 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

54 RECORD DRAWINGS (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

TOTAL REGULAR ROADWAY ITEMS $2,246,163.80 
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B&B UNDERGROUND 
CONTRACTORS, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$54.17 $165,110.16 

$61.80 /$14,461.20 

$71.46 .. ,f"{ $25"368.30 
,,.,_. ,/'' ... '. 

$128.48 : . :$i~1,1#r~~ 

$96.77 · ,;£:::si~iii9,ill. 
$114.56 . •. •$Sti2~.'ss 

;· ·;i,'J,;:- ','.' 

$135.93 I · .. > •$212,1~0,45 
$162.79 

•· . . . . . .. . 
· .... ,,:,30!t161;147 

$242.14 : ;) .$1.H,805.~Q 

$389.24 
..... .. . . . . ·.. . 
.. $18,683.52 

$120.34 $2,406.80 

$8.50 $850.00 

$550.00 $170,500.00 

$1,636.32 $1,636.32 

$10,593.00 $10,593.00 

$8.00 $2,480.00 

$7.50 $397.50 

$13.00 $130.00 

$51.70 .· ·.. •s9;s1if~o 
$19.90 $26,268.00 

$1,400.00 $1,400.00 

$10.00 $7,350.00 

$0.36 $2,840.76 

$1.30 $14,488.50 

$150.00 $4,500.00 

$S00.00 $500.00 

$33,753.00 $33,753.00 

$2;280,917 .16 

"t 
+' 

.t . 
. t .. : 

}f·· 
:-

, ... 
·,t 

:-I:. 

+ 

:/ 

+ 

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS, INC. SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$54.00 $164,592.00 $71.00 $216,408.00 

$68.00 $15,912.00 $113.00 $26,442.00 

$81.00 $28,755.00 $118.00 $41,890.00 

$98.00 $123,382.00 $127.00 $159,893.00 

$104.00 $137,488.00 $138.00 $182,436.00 

$122.00 $54,656.00 $157.00 $70,336.00 

$160.00 $250,400.00 $177.00 $277,005.00 

$189.00 $357,777.00 $212.00 $401,316.00 

$268.00 $125,960.00 $298.00 $140,060.00 

$475.00 $22,800.00 $460.00 $22,080.00 

$50.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 

$10.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 

$620.00 $192,200.00 $525.00 $162,750.00 

$900.00 $900.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 

$5,900.00 $5,900.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 

$11.00 $3,410.00 $8.00 $2,480.00 

$11.00 $583.00 $6.00 $318.00 

$11.00 $110.00 $10.00 $100.00 

$50.00 $9,200.00 $52.00 $9,568.00 

$19.00 $25,080.00 $19.85 $26,202.00 

$2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 

$10.00 $7,350.00 $10.50 $7,717.50 

$2.00 $15,782.00 $2.70 $21,305.70 

$3.00 $33,435.00 $3.35 $37,335.75 

$550.00 $16,500.00 $153.00 $4,590.00 

$2,750.00 $2,750.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 

$9,900.00 $9,900.00 $8,198.00 $8,198.00 

$2,400,711.00 $2,738,112.45 
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RIO-BAK CORPORATION 

Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

............................................. CONTINGf NC¥ It EMS ............... 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

55 FLOWABLE FILL 10 0( $145.00 $1,450.00 

56 PREMIUM FOR CONFLICT STRUCTURES (SEE SP'S) 1 EA $3,200.00 $3,200.00 

57 STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 100 LF $7.00 $700.00 

58 VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARDS (NON-MOT) 21 E/D $25.00 $525.00 

59 TRAFFIC SAFETY OFFICER (NON-MOT} 60 HR $50.00 $3,000.00 

60 TEMPORARY FENCE (SECURITY} 680 LF $10.00 $6,800.00 

61 DEFLECT 6" DIP WM (INCL. ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC} 40 LF $144.00 $5,760.00 

62 DEFLECT 24" DIP WM (INCL. ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC) 20 LF $650.00 $13,000.00 

63 FM CONFLICT MANHOLE (W/18" PIPE & 30" CASING) 1 EA $6,600.00 $6,600.00 

64 SUPPORT AND PROTECT WM & APPURTENANCES 100 LF $6.00 $600.00 

65 SUPPORT AND PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES 100 LF $6.00 $600.00 

66 SUPPORT AND PROTECT BURIED CABLE 100 LF $7.00 $700.00 

67 SUPPORT AND PROTECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE 100 LF $7.00 $700.00 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS $43,635.00 

TOTAL BID $2,289,798.80 

12 of 15 

B&B UNDERGROUND 
CONTRACTORS, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$110.00 $1,100.00 

$8,500.00 $8,500.00 

$8.00 $800.00 

$25.00 $525.00 

$60.00 $3,600.00 

$4.00 $2,720.00 

$50.00 $2,000.00 

$500.00 $10,000.00 

$6,900.00 $6,900.00 

$25.00 $2,500.00 

$25.00 $2,500.00 

$6.00 $600.00 

$6.00 $600.00 

$42,345.00 

.· .. }$2:i~~.262,~% 
/'.>/ ••. • •K\,;• • • ~* 

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS, INC. SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$150.00 $1,500.00 $170.00 $1,700.00 

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 

$6.00 $600.00 $5.25 $525.00 

$28.00 $588.00 $27.00 $567.00 

$44.00 $2,640.00 $44.00 $2,640.00 

$4.00 $2,720.00 $4.20 $2,856.00 

$130.00 $5,200.00 $120.00 $4,800.00 

$900.00 $18,000.00 $720.00 $14,400.00 

$11,500.00 $11,500.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 

$5.50 $550.00 $32.00 $3,200.00 

$5.50 $550.00 $32.00 $3,200.00 

$5.50 $550.00 $24.00 $2,400.00 

$5.50 $550.00 $24.00 $2,400.00 

$47,948.00 $54,888.00 

$2,448,659.00 $2,793,000.45 
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Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. 

. . ·. ·. ·. · • · • · • · • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • •••••••REGULAR ROADWAY ITEMS • • • • • • • · • ·. · .. ................................... 

1 MOBILIZATION 1 

2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 

3 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS (TTCP)(SEE GP'S) 1 

4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP'S) 1 

5 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 200 

6 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 

7 REGULAR EXCAVATION 1,959 

8 LAKE EXCAVATION (SEE SP'S) 25,000 

9 EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE) 14,000 

10 STABILIZATION (12") (TYPE B) 2,800 

11 BASEROCK BASE (6.S") 2,750 

12 BASEROCK (4")(SIDEWALK) 2,072 

13 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-111 (1.25")(SIDEWALK) 2,072 

14 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1 (1.5" AVG) 2,750 

15 CONCRETE CLASS I (ENDWALLS) 9.1 

16 CONCRETE CLASS I (RETAINING WALLS) 15 

17 CONCRETE CLASS I (SPILLWAY) 14.4 

18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) 1 

19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) 14 

20 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE B) (>10') 1 

21 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) 1 

22 INLET TYPE C (MODIFIED) 7 

23 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE E (SPECIAL) (>10') 1 

24 MANHOLES (P-7) 11 

25 MANHOLES (J-7) 8 

26 MANHOLES (J-7) (>10') 19 

27 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (15") 179 

UNIT 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LF 

LS 

CY 

CY 

CY 

SY 

SY 

SY 

SY 

SY 

CY 

CY 

CY 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LF 

FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, 
INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$33,600.00 $33,600.00 

$102,200.00 $102,200.00 

$14,400.00 $14,400.00 

$24,000.00 $24,000.00 

$20.00 $4,000.00 

$235,000.00 $235,000.00 

$8.00 $15,672.00 

$7.50 $187,500.00 

$10.25 $143,500.00 

$2.00 $5,600.00 

$16.00 $44,000.00 

$10.001 $20,7,Z0.80 

$12.00 $24,864.00 

$16.00 $44,000.00 

$900.00 $8,190.00 

$1,200.00 $18,000.00 

$900.00 $12,960.00 

$3,600.00 $3,600.00 

$3,800.00 $53,200.00 

$7,550.00 $7,550.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 

$1,600.00 $11,200.00 

$8,100.00 $8,100.00 

$3,250.00 $35,750.00 

$4,400.00 $35,200.00 

$7,350.00 $139,650.00 

$31.00 $5,549.00 

13 of 15 

GLOBE TEC CONSTRUCTION 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$20.00 $4,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

$4.00 $7,836.00 

$3.50 $87,500.00 

$7.00 $98,000.00 

$6.00 $16,800.00 

$16.00 $44,000.00 

+ $15.00 $31,080.00 

+ $12.00 $24,864.00 

$10.00 $27,500.00 

$1,000.00 $9,100.00 

$600.00 $9,000.00 

$500.00 $7,200.00 

$3,200.00 $3,200.00 

$4,000.00 $56,000.00 

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 

$2,600.00 $2,600.00 

$2,400.00 $16,800.00 

$4,600.00 $4,600.00 

$3,200.00 $35,200.00 

$4,500.00 $36,000.00 

$7,800.00 $148,200.00 

$78.00 $13,962.00 
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Item ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT 

28 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (18") 3,048 LF 

29 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (24") 234 LF 

30 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (30") 355 LF 

31 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (36") 1,259 LF 

32 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (42") 1,322 LF 

33 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (48") 448 LF 

34 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (54") 1,565 LF 

35 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (60") 1,893 LF 

36 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS 11) (72") 470 LF 

37 PIPE CONCRETE CULVERT (CLASS II) (58" X 91") 48 LF 

38 PIPE BIT COATED CORR STEEL (GA 12) (18" SD) 20 LF 

39 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 100 LF 

40 JACK AND BORE 18" PIPE (INCL. A CONTINGENCY OF 30 LF) 310 LF 

41 MITERED END SECTION (18" ROUND) 1 EA 

42 MITERED END SECTION (72" ROUND) 1 EA 

43 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (6") 310 LF 

44 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (4") 53 LF 

45 PIPE PVC (SCHEDULE 40) (3".) (BLEEDER) 10 LF 

46 PIPE HANDRAIL- GUIDERAIL (STEEL) 184 LF 

47 FENCE (TYPE 8) ( 6' W/TOP RAIL) (GREEN VINYL COATED) 1,320 LF 

48 SLIDE GATE (12FT WIDE) (6' W/TOP RAIL)(GREEN VINYL COATED) 1 EA 

49 RESET EXISTING FENCE (SPECIAL) 735 LF 

50 SEED AND MULCH 7,891 SY 

51 SODDING 11,145 SY 

52 TREE RELOCATION UNITS (TRU) (SEE SP'S) 30 EA 

53 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION (SEE SP'S) 1 LS 

54 RECORD DRAWINGS (SEE SP'S) 1 LS 

TOTAL REGULAR ROADWAY ITEMS 

FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, 
INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$60.00 $182,880.00 

$100.00 $23,400.00 

$73.00 $25,915.00 

$110.00 $138,490.00 

$118.00 $155,996.00 

$135.00 $60,480.00 

$170.00 $266,050.00 

$190.00 $359,670.00 

$375.00 $176,250.00 

$520.00 $24,960.00 

$45.00 $900.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$645.00 $199,950.00 

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 

$9,600.00 $9,600.00 

$14.00 $4,340.00 

$12.00 $636.00 

$235.00 $2,350.00 

$53.00 $9,752.00 

$54.00 $71,280.00 

$4,200.00 $4,200.00 

$18.00 $13,230.00 

$2.25 $17;75•PS 

$3.50 $39,007.50 

$180.00 $5,400.00 

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 

$60,000.00 $60,000.00 

$3,113,696.25 
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GLOBE TEC CONSTRUCTION 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$87.00 $265,176.00 

$109.00 $25,506.00 

$126.00 $44,730.00 

$157.00 $197,663.00 

$186.00 $245,892.00 

$237.00 $106,176.00 

$318.00 $497,670.00 

$390.00 $738,270.00 

$550.00 $258,500.00 

$1,2G0.00 $57,600.00 

$180.00 $3,600.00 

$50.00 $5,000.00 

$475.00 $147,250.00 

$900.00 $900.00 

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 

$20.00 $6,200.00 

$25.00 $1,325.00 

$40.00 $400.00 

$70.00 $12,880.00 

$25.00 $33,000.00 

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 

$18.00 $13,230.00 

.+ $0.70 $5,523.70 

$2.00 $22,290.00 

$180.00 $5,400.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 

+ $3,497,123.70 
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Item 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT 

.............••••••••••••••••••••••••••• (()NJt NG.EN(V irEiVis •••••••••••••.•....... 
FLOWABLE FILL 10 CY 

PREMIUM FOR CONFLICT STRUCTURES (SEE SP'S) 1 EA 

STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) (SEE SP'S) 100 LF 

VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARDS (NON-MOT) 21 E/D 

TRAFFIC SAFETY OFFICER (NON-MOT) 60 HR 

TEMPORARY FENCE (SECURITY) 680 LF 

DEFLECT 6" DIP WM (INCL. ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC) 40 LF 

DEFLECT 24" DIP WM (INCL. ELBOWS, FITTINGS, ETC) 20 LF 

FM CONFLICT MANHOLE (W/18" PIPE & 30" CASING) 1 EA 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT WM & APPURTENANCES 100 LF 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES 100 LF 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT BURIED CABLE 100 LF 

SUPPORT AND PROTECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE 100 LF 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS 
I 

TOTAL BID 

THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE. SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS. 

FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, 
INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$350.00 $3,500.00 

$4,200.00 $4,200.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$90.00 $1,890.00 

$60.00 $3,600.00 

$30.00 $20,400.00 

$155.00 $6,200.00 

$285.00 $5,700.00 

$4,200.00 $4,200.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$15.00 $1,500.00 

$12.00 $1,200.00 

$12.00 $1,200.00 

$56,590.00 

' {$3,ijo:~s~.is 

PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE. 

BASEROCK & ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ITEMS INCLUDE BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & TACK COAT AS REQUIRED. 

ALL STRUCTURE BOXES ARE 10 FEET OR LESS IN DEPTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

THE COST OF BREAKING INTO EXISTING STRUCTURES IS INCIDENTAL TO COST OF PIPE. 

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR "TRENCH SAFETY COMPLIANCE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS (GP Sect. 125-1.1). 

SODDING - SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS (Section 575). 

CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) ANO TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS {NON-MOT) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL 

PROVISIONS (Section 102). 
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GLOBE TEC CONSTRUCTION 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$300.00 $3,000.00 

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 

$12.00 $1,200.00 

$50.00 $1,050.00 

$60.00 $3,600.00 

$8.00 $5,440.00 

$100.00 $4,000.00 

$1,500.00 $30,000.00 

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 

$30.00 $3,000.00 

$30.00 $3,000.00 

$20.00 $2,000.00 

$20.00 $2,000.00 

$91,290.00 

f $3,588,413.70 

" + " Indicates a discrepency/em 

Working days to complete (240) 

Bids as read at opening Tuesda) 

All bids subject to OSBA SBE co 

Prepared by: Joseph M. Totino, I 

Checked by: David Young, P.E., 

r in the item. 

alender days. 

3/03/2009 @ 2PM 

mpliance and Board Approval. 

roject Coordinator II / Roadway Production 

Special Projects Program Manager 



'10 .... I 2009-

~ 
5 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

REVENUES 

SEMINOLE PW/SR 80-0KEECHOBEE 

3503-361-0725-6948 Utility Relocation Reimbursements 

TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 

EXPENDITURES 

SEMINOLE PW/SR 80-0KEECHOBEE 

3503-361-0725-6551 Road & Street Improvements 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 

Engineering & Public Works 

Administration / Budget Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 

54,078,208 

0 

54,078,208 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BUDGET Amendment 

FUND~ Road Impact Fee - Zone 3 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

52,371,515 

2,366,325 

52,371,515 

INCREASE 

1 480 

1,480 

1,~80 

1,480 

SIGNATURE DATE 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(M'y\ nJ..tW,1 I i-\:1. q l,m 

Page _.! of_! 

BGRV 040909-382 
BGEX 040909-1345 

ADJUSTED 
BUDGET 

1 480 

52,372,995 

2,367,805 

52,372,995 

EXPENDED/ 
ENCUMBERED 

ASOF 
04/09/09 

0 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

2,367,805 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of 05/19/09 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 



INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

DA TE: April 8, 2009 

TO: Alexi Willhite, F'ISCal Manager 1 
Engineering &Public Works 

ATTACHMENT #7 . 

FROM: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager I fl.. , . CAA, ./ >J .. 
Water Utilities Department ;lJA'f ~ 

RE: Seminole Pratt & Whitney SR80 to Okeechobee Blvd Phase 1 
Hardrives - WUD Portion 
WUD Project Number 08-059; Engineering Project# 1997-S11A 

FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS: 

Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Amount: $33,590.00 

Budget Account Number: 

Fund Agency 

4011 721 

Recommended Sources of Funds: 

Water Utility User Fees 

Organization Object . Allocation 

woos 6543 100% 


